
13th March 2020 Jacqueline Pearce 

Government Involvement - Intellectual Property Theft 2004-2020 - Targeting 

Business Concepts 2004 - 2020 - Intellectual Property Theft - Illegal Surveillance within my 
home - Targeting - Fraudulent Activity - Sexual Targeting - Police Targeting - Illegal 
Representation - Illegally obtained medical records and falsified diagnosis's - Illegal 
incarceration/detainment, Glenside - Illegally Medicated - Continued Sexual Targeting 

2003 

2004 

2006 - 2007 

2007 - 2008 

2009 
2010 

2011 
2012 
2013 

2014 

2015 

2016 - 2018 

2019 - 2020 

2016 

Mark Latham - Labour - Start of stolen Business concepts - Illegal Surveillance/ 
privacy of my home - Paul Keating - Labour 
John Howard - Liberal - Stolen Business concepts/ privacy of my home, married 
Coalition Party partner - John Anderson 
John Howard - Liberal - Medical Business Plan 2007 - 2009 — Regional 
Development Board, Port Pirie 
Kevin Rudd - Labour - Stolen picture from dating site - Sexual targeting, motorcycle 
gangs 
Kevin Rudd - Labour 
Kevin Rudd - Labour - Communication tool - Medical Business Plan 
Julia Gillard - Labour 
Julia Gillard - Labour - J Monequic - Sexual Targeting - Fraudulent Activity 
Julia Gillard - Labour - J Monequic - Sexual Targeting - Fraudulent Activity 
Kevin Rudd - Labour - J Monequic - Sexual Targeting - Fraudulent Activity 
Julia Gillard - Labour 
Tony Abbott - Labour 
Tony Abbott - Labour - Letters of Involvement, Medical Business Plan -
Fraudulent activity - Sexual Targeting - Police targeting - Continuous stolen Business 
concepts 
Malcolm Turnbull - Liberal - Sexual Targeting - Fraudulent activity - Police 
targeting -Illegal arrests - Fraudulent charges and fines - continuous stolen business 
concepts 
Tony Abbott - Labour 
Malcolm Turnbull - Liberal 
Illegal Representation - falsified Diagnosis - Illegally released and obtained 
medical records - Illegally ordered Mental Health Evaluation - Illegal 
Incarceration/detainment - Illegally medicated - Denied investigation, I.C.A.0 
Scott Morrison - Liberal - Continued stolen business concepts from the privacy of my 
home, JC INNOVATIONS - Sexual targeting, Professor Vincent Bulone, Adelaide 
University - Police presence - Restricted services - Screenshot of message on mobile 
phone 
Julia Gillard - Labour - University Position - Professor Vincent Bulone, Adelaide 
University obtained 12 million dollar grant connected to David Bradley, Medical 
industry, University, Tasmania, motorcycle gangs - Science conference opening of 12 
million dollar grant, Pisani - Liberal - Sexual Targeting 
Malcolm Tumbull - Liberal - Mike Brooks, Adelaide University - Professor Vincent 
Bulone, KTH Sweden University - employed by Adelaide University - Sexual Targeting 

Continued illegal activity between the periods of 2004 - 2020 conducted by both parties Liberal 
and Labour only. 
Suspect - Black Market Sex Site - Sexual Targeting owned and operated by both parties and in 
connection with criminal figures/motorcycle gangs - corrupt police 
Suspect - Voting Polls - Fraudulent activity to stay in power to conduct continuous illegal activity 
and to eliminate the other parties from gaining the chair of power 
Suspect - Both parties are one party split into two deceiving both the opposition parties and the 
public - Fraudulent activity 
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IN ADDITION 1 O MAJOR I 1 \ IF PICA! 131 SINESS PLAN - INVO1 VLIMFN F 

commt NK• A rioN I oth Di. \:}.. \I I voi vi 

INvorvEmr.Nr 
iNvouvumEN 
INvoLvEmEN I 
INVOLVENIEN 1 

- MEDICAL 131 .SINES PI .AN 
- MALIN .1 EN F AC I -IV I IV 
- SEX( 'Al. 'LARGE MG 
- POLICE I ARGETING OF A MINOR 

• 

AUSTRALIAN UOVERNMIN I - IN I II LIT Ft Al. PROPER I Y UNDI R THE Act 
OF ILLEGAL. GOVERN \ ITN F SURVEILLANCE - 1993 - 2021 mukripth INTELLEC IA Al. 
PROPERTY THEFT - GOVERNMENT TARGETING 

PRIME MINISTERS OF AUSTRALIA - INVOLVEMENT 
• 2009 Kin in Rudd - Labor 
• 2010 Julia - Labor 

PREMIER OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA - INVOLVEMENT 
2002 - 201 1 - \Re Rann - Labor 

• 2019 - 2021 - Sic\ en \ larsball - Liberal - Refer to Stage 3 Police Targeting / Detainment -
Lawyer 
2014 - 2016 Involvement in Extreme Police Targeting, Port Pine Police Department / 
SAPOL resulting in Detainment in Glenside Mental Health Facility / Ordered Targeting 
following contesting 2013 Intellectual Property Theft and reporting of Illegal Activity, 
Conspired with lion Vicki Chapman. Attorney General in Police Tanzetituz to 

2020 Denied Assistance and Investigation into Illegal Targeted Activity - 2020 Denied it 
was a case of corruption and a case for I.C.A.C, Corruption Commissioner - Pre Mediated 
Second Attempt of a s 
lalsi lied diagnosis's. advised to contact Gordon & Slater for Legal Assistance, employing a 
lawyer with the same surname as resulting in detainment in 2017 "Nuygen" - Cover up 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA - INVOLVEMENT 
• 2003 - 2010 - Michael John Atkinson - l.ahor 
• 2010 - 20! X - John Robert Rau - Labor Barrister - Involvement in Illegal Court Proceedings 

and Illegal Representation resulting in detainment in 2017 - Illegal Court Ordered 
Segregation of the family in 2010, Clinton McDiarmid / Police Targeting of a Minor -
Denied Legal Assistance 2013 Contesting Intellectual Property Theft/ Illegal conduct of 
Lawyers 

• 2019 - 2021 - Vicki Chapman - Liberal I a‘‘)er - Refer to Stage 3 Police Targeting / 
Detainment - Lawyer - Conspiring with John Robert Rau, former Attorney General and 
Barrister - Political Connections to Glenside Mental Health Facility / SA Health 
2014 - 2016 Involvement in Extreme Police Targeting, Port Pirie Police Department / 
SAPOL resulting in I  / Ordered Targeting 
following contesting 2013 Intellectual Property Theft and reporting of Illegal Activity, 
Conspired with Hon Steven Marshall. Premier of South Australia in Police Targeting to 
result in I  - Murder to Appear as Suicide by 
medication under the act of falsified diagnosis's - First Attempt 
2020 Denied Assistance and Investigation into Illegal Targeted Activity - 2020 Denied it 
was a case of corruption and a case for I.C.A.C, Corruption Commissioner - Pre Mediated 
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-, advised to contact Gordon & Slater for Legal Assistance, employing a 
lawyer with the same surname as resulting in detainment in 2017 "Nuygen" - Cover up 
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T•4 t- I t4.e' i 
2/4/2021 

1•4C,1- 7L 
Alexandra Nguyen f Slater and Gordon 

Stater %Hog( se-0 IEW sH coussi.u•4 \yr 
Call r Gordon TO CON-Trial" P R Lech- Ass( 57-79NCE 
No Win - No Fee Sre%Jet4 MARStrAu efte-riteiS SA 

VICKI ck-irwmAN (morn ley GeNeReL Our people SUSM I ITC-O DENCe, RewesTED Ass 'smite 3.oa 0 - Der\hcb IN4esrice-noN1 . Alexandra Nguyen 
Lawyer 

Share this: 

Practice areas 

Workers Compensation 

f 

Expertise 

WorkCover 

Transport accident claims 

V in 
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i can ..do something 
morc., meaningful 

ccAERKIMENTT C- ecT4-1 SC- g 

SA Health Job Pack  " C‘ /61\1

'7Z 

Job Title 

Job Number 

Applications Closing Date 

Region / Division 

Health Service 

Location 

Classification 

Job Status 

Salary 

Casual Lied cal PractiticnerCorsLI%rt 2017,2018 

616736 

31)3.2018 

SA Heath • Women's and Chi eren's Health Network 

Youth and Women s Safety iS Wellaeing Services tYWSWS) 

Various 

MOC1-11,1OC1-2if,1OC1-31v1OC1-4 

Casual Appentmerl. On cal. after flours. sa ary yr I be adiuSted 
according to actual hours barked 

t,1OC1-1. $73.65 per hcur. 

MOC1.2 496.87 per hcur. 
MOCI.3 $12990 per hour-
taOCI-4 416355 per tour -

Criminal History Assessment 

Applicants will be required to demonstrate that they have undergone an appropriate criminal and 
relevant history screening assessment/ criminal history check. Depending on the rote. this may be a 
Department of Communities and Social Inclusion (OCSI) Cantina' History Check and/or a South 
Australian Police (SAPOL) National Police Check (NPC). The following checks will be required for this 
role: 

O Chid Related Employment Screening - OCSI 

El Vulnerable Person-Related Employment Screening NPC 

Aged Care Sector Employment Screenng • NPC 

❑ General Employment Probity Check NPC 

Further information is avalable on the SA Heath careers website at one* satin fh sa.00v au/careers Sec 

Career Informacn. or by referring to the nominated contact person below. 

Contact Details 
Full name 

Phone number 

Email address 

'Ica Nguyen c201-1 DE:11-31NPIENT 

Public PP Al 

Guide to submitting an application 

Comeramprit of lea Amara 
A like 
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fERSCNat-t. Palkie4EO -7 I I \ ao ao 
51E.--0Q. 5 or 000.)t-tetNIT a 1 tDENcE - USS3 FLni-t bqwE 

,t 

?k, 

Office of the Pram 
of South Australl 

6467300 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce, 

Thank you for your letter of 31 December 2019 to the Hon Steven Marshall MP, Premier of South Australia. 

The Premier's office received your message on 10 January 2020 and it is currently being reviewed. 

Should a formal response be required, we will be in touch again shortly. 

Once again, thank you for taking the time to write to the Premier. 

Yours sincerely, 

Correspondence Unit 
OFFICE OF THE PREMIER 

10January 2020k - coNwAti m o f‘I iBt INC, Re:0 e Nto 

Office of the Premier 
State Admkestration Centre 200 Victoria Square Adelaide South Australia 5000 GPO Box 2343 Adelaide SA 5001 Telephone +81 8 8429 3232 Email: Prernierese.gov.au waprernhicsa.aoitau 

EFTA00267226



pcpsolyou_ i  .1)E43,s1ERED, aiDENc.6113 YEARS OF ILLEcint, Acr!JtT7
/l i lac:Q/O 

A...1,0.1% ED ILLE:CAL- AC:Tufa/ IIND OISE of CoRROP7104 
4--LEGAt. [ANC - Saffejt. FIND Gegbow 

At t>tF1NDF1 
b 

4il 
iej 

1.\ty-lc4ery - New, eni 
The Hon Steven Marshall NAME- COMPARASONI - INIUOLOcd.)- Premier of South Australl -

tN be(earcoN SAGE 3 tocice- TpiRcen 
SPY( grr fr ED (cerreb - MADER 93 APPDIR HS 

8467300 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce, 

S0ICt DE 

I write in response to your recent letter concerning the alleged theft of your business 
development proposals by employees of SA Health. 

iC Investigating these matters falls outside of my portfolio responsibility. I recommend you,
consider raising this matter directly the Hon Stephen Wade MLC, Minister for Health and 
Wellbeing/1Thu can write to the Minister at GPO Box 2555, Adelaide SA 5001. 

Please be advisect am unable to refer your correspondence for action. given your reference to 
your complaint to the Office of Public Integrity Section 54(3) of the Independent Commissioner 
Against Corruption Act 2012 prohibits the disclosure of information that is connected to a matter 
that forms or is the subject of a complaint under the Act, except in very limited circumstances. 4 -

,,kk You may also wish to seek advice from the Legal Services Commission of South Australia (LSC), 
which provides legal aid to the public and offers a free advisory service on most legal matters. 7)r 
You can reach the LSC Legal Helpline on 1300 366 424. 

I trust this information is of assistance. 

Yours sincerely, 

It  Hon Steven Marshall MP % 
PREMIER OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA 

Z IPC s / I /2020 At - IZE-PL-1 v.5121-rTEN) 

Offles of the Premier 
a•-•- a • 
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Oil vs reo-c0 Nc, peR son) raLL 1ThEiACSrRAL-ten 3VSti Ft RCS Irj PERkOO The Hon Vickie Chapman Mir 

20AG00062 

Are A/January 2020 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce 

k VER.Q 
OF TIME 

oti erN <, 

45-roY 

Government 
of South Australia 

Deputy Premier 

Attorney-General 

GPO Exchange 
10 Franklin Street 
Adelaide SA 5000 

GPO Box 464 
Adelaide SA 5001 
DX 336 

Tel 
Fax 

I write in response to your letter dated 31 December 2019,kenclosing a package of 
documents relating to your complaint.4 - Os13 FcrisilF>ckkge 

I have reviewed your correspondence and the associated documents. I understand 
that your primary concern is thaftemployees of SA Health allegedly stole your 
business development plans in Port Pine between 2007 and 2011.ie 

While I appreciate receiving your correspondence, I am unable to investigate this 
matter as it falls outside of my portfolio responsibilities. Matters relating to SA Health 
fall within the portfolio responsibility of the Minister for Health and Wellbeing, the Hon 
Stephen Wade MLC. You may wish to raise your concerns with Minister for Health 
and Wellbeing directly. You can write to his office at GPO Box 2555, Adelaide SA 
5001 

I have not referred your correspondence to the Minister for Health and Wellbeing in 
the usual course given your reference to your complaint to the Office of Public 
Integrity. I remind you that section 54(3) of the Independent Commissioner Against 
Corruption Act 2012 prohibits the disclosure of information that is connected to a 
matter that forms or is the subject of a complaint under that Act, except in very limited 
circumstances. 

I suggest that you consider obtaining independent legal advice in relation to these 
matters. The Legal Services Commission of South Australia provide a free advisory 
service on most  legal matters. The service is available by calling Or 

I also note your comments about the decriminalisation of sex work in South Australia. 
The Statutes Amendment (Decriminalisation of Sex Work) Bill 2018 was introduced 
into Parliament by the Hon Tammy Franks MLC. The Bill failed to receive the votes 
required in the House of Assembly on 13 November 2019. While I respect the views 
of my Parliamentary colleagues, it is disappointing that the  Parliament denied the Bill 
passing to the Committee Stage. - Ac gees w t TH i H C B l LL t3ei INAce
PR5.5611) FOR Rflostrro-n (Ka TO I3E- 1-1-41,CIS et'
REFER 7 0 57-Ace 2 Se-Kunc -TrziRCE I NCI . 

REFER -r0 FILE T Firrempnv muRba 
VI ck cHeptiftw.i co&werreD at -,A13 IDE / DIRECT /NVOO/., 
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- 2 - 

In my view, the practice of the sale of sex has existed since time immemorial, and will 
continue to exist without the passage of the Bill through the Parliament. 
Unfortunately, the practice will occur without the protections that could have been 
afforded to sex workers under the Bill. Sex workers remain in a position where their 
health, welfare and safety is a risk and where they may be prosecuted for their work. 

,I will consider any new legislation to decriminalise sex work that maybe brought 
before the Parliament in the future. 

Thank you for raising your concerns with me. 

Yours sincerely 

44,VICKIE
DEPU 
ATT 

EFTA00267230



bENIEn INI-re_LL PROP -n-ieFT - execT iN1FoRmerrieN) OF 
DENteD ti•Wes-nc, CrN) ROIL HQtSACK St' E..1-1

ml-IW-1-120-0285 

Dear Ms Pearce 

Governmen 
of South Austr 

Thank you for your letter dated 19 January 2020, regarding an investigation into .4f..  alleged intellectual property theft of two business plans you developed between *  2007 and 2011. I note you have afsgkvritten to Hon Vickie Chapman MP. Attorney-General, and Hon Steven Marshall MP, Premier. * 

GP Plus  Health Care Centres are a State Government initiative*The Port Pine GP Plus Centre was one of the last of eight GP Plus Centres to be constructed in South Australia. These centres are the foundation of primary health care. They provide advice on how to manage chronic diseases, provision of support for more in-home care and guidance for those who want to stay healthy. 

The Port Pine GP Plus Centre does not have an after-hours GP service, however, the local GPs provide some after-hours services through their privately run medical practices. 

I note your concerns raised regarding intellectual property theft, however, SA Health is not in a position to investigate this further as private medical practices or specialist clinics are not under the governance of SA Health. ,4-

I can see you have previously been provided with contact information for the Legal Services Commission of South Australia (LSC). Sh o pursue this matter further you can reach the LSC Legai Heipline oil 

j note from your letter that this has treated hardship emotionally, mentally*, *physically and  financiallyelease contact youPGP for health care and support as*required. 

Thank you for writing to me about this matter. 

Yours sincerely 

ou--)o-rke 
Stephen Waite 
Minister for Health and Wellbeing 
13 Ayeil 'Lay) 
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eD ASS i STA NCE• Gc"Fr\)st_et•io 7/112020 - Jacqueline Pearce - Outlook 
SUPPE-16D INFORMFINON) OF Rah ORION SILL Pa-ICC (wet_ 

Re: New Message (sent by contact form at Senator Pauline Hanson) 

Jacqueline Pearce < 

To: Hanson, Pauline (Senator) <Senator.Hanson@aph.gov.au> 
Dear Pauline Hanson, 

Thank you for your reply. 

Although I do understand that i live in another state of South Australia and i am currently conducting 
and reporting this issue to the senators in my state, Senator Rex Patrick, Adelaide and am also 
reporting this crime that has been committed against me, which is extensive involving Port Pirie, 
Queensland, Adelaide and Kadina, to the Federal Police, Adelaide i have informed you of this 
information as the crime has extended to individuals within your state, including the police which 
has been involved in fraudulent activity and targeting. I have a copy of an electricity bill that bar code 
scanned as Townsville Fines Department, Queensland, which had unusually escalated dramatically 
over a period of time and the individuals involved in the sexual targeting reside in Queensland and 
therefore feel that it is then a matter for you, a senator in Queensland and must be addressed. 

I would appreciate your assistance and consideration concerning this matter. 

Yours Sincerely 
Jacqueline Pearce 

From: Hanson, Pauline (Senator) < 
Sent: Monday, 4 May 2020 11:38 AM 
To: 
Sul en: Automanc reply: New message {sent by contact torm at Senator Pauline Hanson) 

Thank you for your email. Your concerns or comments are always welcome and bring important issues and 
concerns to my attention. 

Please note, my office is inundated daily with a large number of emails, calls and letters. Consequently, we will 
only be able to respond to the emails we receive from the residents of Queensland. 

If you are a Queensland constituent, please ensure you have provided your name and address so we can 
respond to your concerns. 

For all other states, I encourage you to contact your elected Federal Senators or Members. This office does 
respond to correspondence from outside of Queensland, however there may be a delay in responding to 
emails pertaining to issues outside the state of Queensland. 

To keep up to date with Pauline Hanson's One Nation party, visit our Facebook page 

If you would like to receive regular updates from Senator Hanson please feel free to subscribe to her mailing 
list by clicking on the link provided. iF ttaggpgjoakmpak 

Senator Pauline Hanson 
One Nation Senator for Queensland 

EFTA00267232



i1/4.u. %%cc % y e...1/4 3 t in._ )1/4. I v,1/4. )1/4 c , ,._,,,Lv _ t„,(5) ,..,, C,tvEN
7/13/2020 I efICAcACtia: L-Y Mall -Jacqueline Pearce - Outlook 

DEN( EA3 IN)0E,511G A-NOM - Det te-c, f)SE, 5TE)Nce 
Appointment request 

Kubenlc, Kirsty (Sen R. Patrick) • 
Thu 7/05/202011:58 AM 

To: 

Dear Jacqueline, 

Thank you for yoUr email to Kim on Monday 4 May. I am responding on behalf of Senator Patrick. 

I have looked at the documents that you dropped to our office and it is unclear what exact assistance you are 
seeking from Senator Patrick. Some of these issues you have raised appear to be legal or police related and 
unfortunatelyt as a Federal Senator, Senator Patrick is unable to be involved in these matters. Furthermore, 
our office does not have the resources or ability to investigate the types of issues raised in your documents. 

Unfortunately, due to Senator Patrick's schedule and his Inability to assist with your matter we are not able to 
arrange a meeting. I note that in the documents you dropped to our office that you had a package addressed 
to a Magistrate at the Adelaide Magistrate's Court. We are not able to deliver these documents on your 
behalf. You are welcome to pick up this package and any other of the documents you have provided to our 
office. 

Thank you for contacting Senator Patrick and I apologise that we are not able to assist with your matter. 

Kind regards, 

Fir. ty I Cei: , .ispv•niirrci. Officer 

Officc H. R. M pdtri, for Scii.'h 

(Electorate Office) Lvl 2/31 Ebenezer Place, Adelaide I TEL: 

• 
REX PATRICK 

• • 4 '• Son.wwfv %nil% Auto 

The information contained within this email may be confidential and/or subject to Parliamentary privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, access 

to it is unauthorised and any disclosure, copying, distribution or action taken or omitted to be taken In reliance on it is prohibited and may be unlawful. 
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